SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT Snohomish County, Washington Resolution No. $\frac{1}{1}$

A RESOLUTION accepting the resignation of Adam Remer as Commissioner of Silver Lake Water District.

WHEREAS, Adam Remer on April 9, 1938, filed with said Water District his written resignation as one of the Commissioners of said Water District, a copy of which said resignation is as follows, to-wit:

"Everett, Wn. 4-9-1938

"Mr. Alex Wyman Silver Lake

Secretary

Dear Sir:

"I herewith hand in my resignation from Silver Lake Water Commissioner Board as I have not the time to give this that should be given and I am not living in the dist. at present.

Yours truly

(Signed) ADAM REMER

Box 343 Everett, Wn."

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON:

That the resignation of Adam Remer as Commissioner of Silver Lake Water District be and the same hereby is accepted.

For Resolution Myman and Slubb	
Against Resolution Hord	
Passed by the Silver Lake Water District Board of Commissioners on this	
ATTEST: President	1-480